

Order below Exh.1 in RCS No.327/2012

The suit is reflecting on today's board under the caption "Stayed by Hon'ble HC." After verifying the case details of W.P. No.8258 of 2017 on CIS it appears that the Hon'ble Bombay High Court, Bench at Aurangabad *vide* order dated 12/02/2026 has dismissed the said petition. Therefore, there is no point in keeping the matter pending under the caption "Stayed by Hon'ble HC." Hence, I pass following order :-

Order

Defendants are directed to adduce their further evidence on next date without fail.

Date : 15/04/2026

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Shrirampur, Dist. A.Nagar.